
UMass Lowell (0-1,0-0 America) -vs- Boston College (1-0,0-0 ACC)
11/05/19 at 

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 46

Boston College 89

Date: 11/05/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 216
Referees: Elizabeth Kuzmeski,Keith  Miller,Mark Resch
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Boston College vs
UMass Lowell. Played a

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 4 16 17 9 46
Boston College 19 19 28 23 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 SANCHEZ, Jaliena * 40 3-13 0-6 6-8 0-3 3 3 0 8 1 2 12
10 ROLLING, Ren'Cia * 33 4-9 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 3 10
25 SOLIS, Denise * 21 2-6 0-1 4-6 3-3 6 5 0 3 3 0 8
5 IDOM, Kharis * 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 7 0 0 5
14 STIERS, Brianne * 29 0-7 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 2 1 2 0 2 2
32 PRICE, Shamyjha 26 0-10 0-1 6-6 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
33 SEARS, Tiahna 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 WILLIS, Chasidey 26 0-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 0 0
13 BANWAREESINGH, Kayle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-54 3-14 19-26 15-22 37 24 2 28 4 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-25   24.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 6-29   20.69 % 2-7   28.57 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 12-54   22.2 % 3-14   21.4 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Emma Guy * 21 8-13 0-0 4-6 4-6 10 1 0 1 1 0 20
13 Taylor Soule * 23 4-6 0-0 4-5 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
23 Milan Bolden-Morris * 25 3-8 2-4 0-0 3-2 5 1 4 1 0 2 8
10 Makayla Dickens * 23 1-9 0-5 6-8 1-4 5 4 5 1 0 3 8
4 Taylor Ortlepp * 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Marnelle Garraud 23 4-7 1-4 5-6 0-1 1 2 2 5 1 6 14
5 Georgia Pineau 18 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 8
3 Jaelyn Batts 14 4-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 8
1 Cameron Swartz 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 7 0 3 4
32 Clara Ford 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 2 1 3
31 Sydney Lowery 14 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 3-18 24-32 14-30 44 24 19 20 4 19 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84 % 3-13   23.08 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 17-25   68.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 17-23   73.91 %
Total 31-63   49.2 % 3-18   16.7 % 24-32   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 47 4th-02:47



1st Box Score
UMass Lowell 4

Boston College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 SANCHEZ, Jaliena 20 2-6 0-3 4-6 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 2 8
10 ROLLING, Ren'Cia 16 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 6
25 SOLIS, Denise 12 0-4 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 3 0 2 3 0 3
5 IDOM, Kharis 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 3
14 STIERS, Brianne 18 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
32 PRICE, Shamyjha 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 SEARS, Tiahna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 WILLIS, Chasidey 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 BANWAREESINGH, Kayle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 12-54 3-14 19-26 15-22 37 24 2 28 4 8 46
24.0 % 14.3 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Emma Guy 14 4-8 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10
13 Taylor Soule 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
23 Milan Bolden-Morris 16 3-8 2-4 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 1 0 1 8
10 Makayla Dickens 11 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 3 1
4 Taylor Ortlepp 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Marnelle Garraud 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 2 5
5 Georgia Pineau 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
3 Jaelyn Batts 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Cameron Swartz 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 2 2
32 Clara Ford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sydney Lowery 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-63 3-18 24-32 14-30 44 24 19 20 4 19 89
36.8 % 23.1 % 77.8 %



2nd Box Score
UMass Lowell 16

Boston College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 SANCHEZ, Jaliena 20 1-7 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 5 0 0 4
10 ROLLING, Ren'Cia 17 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 4
25 SOLIS, Denise 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 IDOM, Kharis 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
14 STIERS, Brianne 11 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 1 2
32 PRICE, Shamyjha 18 0-8 0-1 6-6 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
33 SEARS, Tiahna 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 WILLIS, Chasidey 16 0-5 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
13 BANWAREESINGH, Kayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 12-54 3-14 19-26 15-22 37 24 2 28 4 8 46
20.7 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Emma Guy 7 4-5 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 10
13 Taylor Soule 8 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8
23 Milan Bolden-Morris 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Makayla Dickens 12 1-4 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 2 5 0 0 0 7
4 Taylor Ortlepp 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Marnelle Garraud 14 2-3 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 4 9
5 Georgia Pineau 9 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Jaelyn Batts 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
1 Cameron Swartz 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 1 2
32 Clara Ford 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 2 1 3
31 Sydney Lowery 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-63 3-18 24-32 14-30 44 24 19 20 4 19 89
68.0 % 0.0 % 73.9 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College
09:40 MISS LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by SOLIS,DENISE 09:40
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA
09:00 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

-- ASSIST  by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 08:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROLLING,REN'CIA 08:30 2-3 H 1

08:13 MISS LAYUP by GUY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

08:09 MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 08:09
08:01 MISS LAYUP by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,EMMA
07:57 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STIERS,BRIANNE 07:30
07:16 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

-- ASSIST  by SOULE,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
06:46 MISS LAYUP by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:46 FOUL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
06:46 TURNOVER  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:46
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 06:46
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
06:32 MISS 3PTR by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
06:29 MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
06:29 SUB IN by PINEAU,GEORGIA
06:29 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
06:29 SUB OUT by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
06:29 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SOULE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:04
06:04 MISS FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:04 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:04
TURNOVER  by STIERS,BRIANNE 05:55

05:45 MISS 3PTR by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
05:24 MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by SOULE,TAYLOR
05:20 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 05:05
SUB OUT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE



05:05 SUB IN by GUY,EMMA
05:05 SUB IN by LOWERY,SYDNEY
05:05 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
05:05 SUB OUT by SOULE,TAYLOR
05:05 SUB OUT by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 04:57
SUB OUT by STIERS,BRIANNE 04:57
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA
04:45 SUB IN by BATTS,JAELYN
04:45 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAMERON
04:28 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,JAELYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 04:27
04:27 MISS FT by BATTS,JAELYN

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
SUB IN by STIERS,BRIANNE 04:10
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 04:10

04:05 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARNELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
03:54 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 03:31 4-15 H 11
03:09 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

STEAL  by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:09
02:54 FOUL  by BATTS,JAELYN
02:51 SUB IN by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
02:51 SUB IN by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
02:51 SUB IN by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
02:51 SUB OUT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
02:51 SUB OUT by BATTS,JAELYN
02:51 SUB OUT by LOWERY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 02:40
02:40 STEAL  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --
MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRIANNE 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 02:14

02:01 MISS 3PTR by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by PINEAU,GEORGIA

01:57 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PINEAU,GEORGIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 01:35

01:35 STEAL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
01:29 MISS LAYUP by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROLLING,REN'CIA 01:15
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by SOULE,TAYLOR
01:15 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
01:15 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
01:15 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA
01:08 FOUL  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
01:08 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
00:53 SUB OUT by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
00:41 MISS LAYUP by PINEAU,GEORGIA



2nd Play By Play

BLOCK  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 00:41
-- REBOUND OFF by SWARTZ,CAMERON

00:32 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by PINEAU,GEORGIA

00:06 4-19 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by SWARTZ,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PINEAU,GEORGIA

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College
GOOD 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 09:50 7-19 H 12

09:39 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 09:23
09:13 MISS 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,EMMA
09:10 MISS LAYUP by GUY,EMMA

BLOCK  by SOLIS,DENISE 09:10
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRIANNE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by IDOM,KHARIS --
MISS JUMPER by IDOM,KHARIS 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,CAMERON
08:35 MISS JUMPER by SWARTZ,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRIANNE --

07:57 FOUL  by SOULE,TAYLOR
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:57
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by PINEAU,GEORGIA
07:57 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 07:48
07:40 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
07:24 FOUL  by PINEAU,GEORGIA

MISS FT by SOLIS,DENISE 07:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENISE 07:24 8-21 H 13

07:14 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

06:42 TURNOVER  by SOULE,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
06:24 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:24
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLE 06:19
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by LOWERY,SYDNEY
06:19 SUB OUT by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
06:09 FOUL  by PINEAU,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:09 9-23 H 14
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by GUY,EMMA
06:09 SUB OUT by PINEAU,GEORGIA

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SYDNEY
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 06:03



06:03 9-24 H 15 GOOD FT by GUY,EMMA(fastbreak)
06:03 9-25 H 16 GOOD FT by GUY,EMMA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SYDNEY
FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLE 05:39

05:30 MISS LAYUP by GUY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,EMMA

05:29 TURNOVER  by GUY,EMMA
FOUL TECH by TEAM 05:29
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:29

05:29 9-26 H 17 GOOD FT by LOWERY,SYDNEY
05:29 9-27 H 18 GOOD FT by LOWERY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,DENISE 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

04:51 TURNOVER  by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
STEAL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 04:51
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --

04:41 FOUL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENISE 04:41 10-27 H 17
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENISE 04:41 11-27 H 16
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 04:41
SUB OUT by STIERS,BRIANNE 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by FORD,CLARA
04:41 SUB IN by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
04:41 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
04:41 SUB OUT by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
04:41 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
04:41 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA
04:31 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 04:17
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 04:17

04:01 MISS 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SOULE,TAYLOR

03:56 MISS LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by SOLIS,DENISE 03:56
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
SUB IN by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:48
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by GUY,EMMA
03:48 SUB OUT by FORD,CLARA

MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:46
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS LAYUP by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:43 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
03:43 SUB IN by BATTS,JAELYN
03:43 SUB OUT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
03:43 SUB OUT by LOWERY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
03:26 11-29 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA
02:59 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:59
02:42 FOUL  by SWARTZ,CAMERON



3rd Play By Play

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:42 12-29 H 17

02:42 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
02:42 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAMERON
02:31 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROLLING,REN'CIA 02:24

02:24 BLOCK  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

02:18 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLING,REN'CIA(in the paint) 01:54 14-31 H 17
FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 01:37

01:37 14-32 H 18 GOOD FT by SOULE,TAYLOR
01:37 14-33 H 19 GOOD FT by SOULE,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLING,REN'CIA(in the paint) 01:20 16-33 H 17
01:07 MISS LAYUP by GUY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ROLLING,REN'CIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 00:48 18-33 H 15

00:38 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTS,JAELYN

00:34 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,JAELYN(in the paint)
00:29 FOUL  by BATTS,JAELYN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 00:29 19-35 H 16
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 00:29 20-35 H 15

00:29 SUB IN by LOWERY,SYDNEY
00:29 SUB IN by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
00:29 SUB OUT by SOULE,TAYLOR
00:29 SUB OUT by BATTS,JAELYN
00:00 20-38 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College
09:43 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 09:19 22-40 H 18

09:13 22-42 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by IDOM,KHARIS(in the paint) 09:00 24-42 H 18
FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 08:53

08:51 24-44 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 08:27 26-44 H 18
08:18 MISS 3PTR by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,EMMA
08:14 26-46 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL  by STIERS,BRIANNE 08:14
08:14 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by GUY,EMMA

SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 08:14
SUB OUT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 08:14
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:03

08:03 STEAL  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
07:50 26-49 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 07:30

07:30 MISS FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:30 26-50 H 24 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 07:30
SUB OUT by STIERS,BRIANNE 07:30
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by GUY,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA

07:10 MISS LAYUP by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --

07:10 FOUL  by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 07:02
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
07:02 SUB IN by PINEAU,GEORGIA
07:02 SUB OUT by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR
07:02 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA

FOUL  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 06:56
06:56 MISS FT by SOULE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 26-51 H 25 GOOD FT by SOULE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:47
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --

06:45 FOUL  by SOULE,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 06:43
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:35

06:35 26-52 H 26 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
06:35 26-53 H 27 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 06:22 28-53 H 25
06:12 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON

STEAL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:12
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 05:59

05:44 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by PINEAU,GEORGIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

05:36 FOUL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:36
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
05:36 SUB IN by BATTS,JAELYN
05:36 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
05:36 SUB OUT by SOULE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 05:30
05:10 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
05:05 SUB IN by LOWERY,SYDNEY
05:05 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SYDNEY

04:33 TURNOVER  by LOWERY,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:30 FOUL  by LOWERY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEAU,GEORGIA
FOUL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 03:57

03:57 28-56 H 28 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
03:57 28-57 H 29 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 03:22
03:22 28-58 H 30 GOOD FT by PINEAU,GEORGIA
03:22 28-59 H 31 GOOD FT by PINEAU,GEORGIA

SUB IN by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:22
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR



4th Play By Play

03:22 SUB OUT by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by LOWERY,SYDNEY
02:56 28-61 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,JAELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PINEAU,GEORGIA
02:49 FOUL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 02:49 29-61 H 32
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak) 02:49 30-61 H 31

02:35 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --

02:16 FOUL  by PINEAU,GEORGIA
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:16 31-61 H 30
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:16 32-61 H 29
SUB IN by SEARS,TIAHNA 02:16
SUB OUT by STIERS,BRIANNE 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by GUY,EMMA
02:16 SUB IN by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
02:16 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
02:16 SUB OUT by LOWERY,SYDNEY
02:16 SUB OUT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
02:16 SUB OUT by PINEAU,GEORGIA

FOUL  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 02:08
02:08 32-62 H 30 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
02:08 32-63 H 31 GOOD FT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTS,JAELYN

FOUL  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 01:45
01:45 32-64 H 32 GOOD FT by GUY,EMMA
01:45 MISS FT by GUY,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
01:45 TURNOVER  by BATTS,JAELYN

GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,TIAHNA 01:36 35-64 H 29
ASSIST  by ROLLING,REN'CIA --

01:23 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,CAMERON
00:50 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
00:46 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
00:46 SUB IN by SOULE,TAYLOR
00:46 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
00:46 SUB OUT by ORTLEPP,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 00:36
00:36 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

00:30 35-66 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by SWARTZ,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
00:20 FOUL  by GUY,EMMA

GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(fastbreak) 00:20 36-66 H 30
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA(fastbreak) 00:20 37-66 H 29

00:20 SUB IN by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
00:20 SUB IN by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN
00:20 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAMERON
00:20 SUB OUT by BATTS,JAELYN
00:05 MISS LAYUP by GUY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN



09:29 37-68 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GUY,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

FOUL  by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 09:25
09:25 MISS FT by GUY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 09:12

09:12 STEAL  by SOULE,TAYLOR
09:06 37-70 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:50
REBOUND OFF by SEARS,TIAHNA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GUY,EMMA
08:25 37-72 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DICKENS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:06
08:06 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:02
08:02 37-73 H 36 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
08:02 MISS FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
07:46 FOUL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
07:46 SUB IN by BATTS,JAELYN
07:46 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAMERON
07:46 SUB IN by PINEAU,GEORGIA
07:46 SUB OUT by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
07:46 SUB OUT by GUY,EMMA
07:46 SUB OUT by BOLDEN-MORRIS,MILAN

TURNOVER  by SEARS,TIAHNA 07:44
07:44 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
07:40 37-75 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARNELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 07:10
07:10 STEAL  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

07:06 37-77 H 40
GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARNELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOULE,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:01

06:59 SUB IN by FORD,CLARA
06:59 SUB OUT by SOULE,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

06:42 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
STEAL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 06:42

06:31 FOUL  by BATTS,JAELYN
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 06:14
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by FORD,CLARA

05:58 37-79 H 42
GOOD LAYUP by PINEAU,GEORGIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRIANNE --

05:30 FOUL  by BATTS,JAELYN
MISS FT by SOLIS,DENISE 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENISE 05:30 38-79 H 41

05:30 SUB IN by SOULE,TAYLOR
05:30 SUB IN by LOWERY,SYDNEY
05:30 SUB OUT by BATTS,JAELYN
05:30 SUB OUT by PINEAU,GEORGIA
05:20 38-81 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by SOULE,TAYLOR(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 05:20

05:20 38-82 H 44 GOOD FT by SOULE,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 05:20
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by BATTS,JAELYN
05:20 SUB OUT by SOULE,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by STIERS,BRIANNE 05:06
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,CHASIDEY --

05:05 FOUL  by FORD,CLARA
MISS FT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 05:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SYDNEY
04:58 38-84 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,JAELYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRIANNE 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SYDNEY

FOUL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:28 MISS LAYUP by FORD,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by FORD,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTS,JAELYN

04:10 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
STEAL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 04:10

03:58 FOUL  by BATTS,JAELYN
GOOD FT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:58 39-84 H 45
MISS FT by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by DICKENS,MAKAYLA
03:58 SUB OUT by BATTS,JAELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,CLARA
03:46 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

STEAL  by STIERS,BRIANNE 03:46
TURNOVER  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 03:29

03:29 STEAL  by SWARTZ,CAMERON
03:20 MISS 3PTR by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 03:01

03:01 BLOCK  by FORD,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,CLARA

02:47 39-86 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 02:25
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,CHASIDEY 02:15
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,CAMERON
02:04 MISS 3PTR by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,CLARA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

REBOUND DEF by STIERS,BRIANNE --
01:45 FOUL  by DICKENS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by STIERS,BRIANNE 01:45 40-86 H 46
GOOD FT by STIERS,BRIANNE 01:45 41-86 H 45

01:45 SUB IN by PINEAU,GEORGIA
01:45 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAMERON
01:31 FOUL  by LOWERY,SYDNEY
01:31 TURNOVER  by LOWERY,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ROLLING,REN'CIA 01:13 44-86 H 42
ASSIST  by STIERS,BRIANNE --



FOUL  by ROLLING,REN'CIA 00:57
00:57 MISS FT by FORD,CLARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:57 44-87 H 43 GOOD FT by FORD,CLARA
00:39 FOUL  by FORD,CLARA

GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 00:39 45-87 H 42
GOOD FT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 00:39 46-87 H 41
FOUL  by STIERS,BRIANNE 00:28

00:28 46-88 H 42 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE
00:28 46-89 H 43 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARNELLE

MISS JUMPER by STIERS,BRIANNE 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,MAKAYLA


